

RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN
DILWALE

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Digitally signed by
RAMESHWAR
LAXMAN DILWALE
Date: 2024.09.10
19:55:58 +0530

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.26756 OF 2024

Indian Bank .. Petitioner
Vs.
Union of India & Ors. .. Respondents

...
Ms. Fatima Lakdawala, Advocate for the petitioner.

...
**CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR &
RAJESH S. PATIL, JJ**

DATE : 10th SEPTEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 08/10/2024.

Affidavit in reply be filed by the returnable date.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]

[A.S. CHANDURKAR, J.]