

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.26756 OF 2024

Indian Bank

.. Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India & Ors.

.. Respondents

Ms. Fatima Lakdawala for the petitioner

Mr Vinit Jain a/w. Mr. Gaurav Mhatre for the respondent no. 1-UI

**CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED : 8th JANUARY 2025

P.C.:

1. Despite the service, there is no appearance for the respondent nos. 2 to 4. Mr. Vinit Jain, learned counsel appears for the respondent no. 1.
2. Further time of four weeks is granted to file affidavit-in-reply. It is made clear that if the reply is not filed within the said period, the Court would proceed with the consideration of the writ petition.
3. Stand over to 05/02/2025.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J)