

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 26756 OF 2024

Indian Bank

....PETITIONER

V/S

Union Of India Through Ministry Of FinanceRESPONDENT
Income Tax Department

Ms Fatima Lakdawala for Petitioner.

Mr Vinit Jain a/w Mr Gaurav Mhatre for Respondent No. 1
(UOI)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FARHAN PARVEZ
DUBASH, JJ**

DATE : 22nd September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 29/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)