

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,
Prothonotary & Senior Master
Date : 18th February, 2026

FOR REJECTION :

- 28 WPL/26746/2024) Ms. Sakshi Sharma a/w. Aditya Ojha i/b. Naik
) Naik and Company, Advocate for the
) petitioner.
)
) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, petitioner
) to remove office objections of Petition and get
) the same registered and/or numbered by
) filing/ uploading compliance praecipe on or
) before 05.03.2026, failing Petition to stand
) rejected for non-compliance of office
) objections under O.S.Rule 986.
- 29 WPL/26756/2024) None present for petitioners.
30 WPL/26758/2024)
31 WPL/26772/2024) Ms. Dhruti Kapadia a/w. Kavita Dhanuka,
32 WPL/26773/2024) Advocate for respondent nos. 3 and 4 in sr. no.
34 WPL/27039/2024) 36.
35 WPL/27040/2024)
36 WPL/27046/2024) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, petitioners
37 WPL/27061/2024) to remove office objections of Petitions and get
38 WPL/27081/2024) the same registered and/or numbered by
39 WPL/27238/2024) filing/ uploading compliance praecipe on or
) before 05.03.2026, failing Petition/s to stand
) rejected for non-compliance of office
) objections under O.S.Rule 986.
- 33 WPL/27001/2024) Mr. Ridwan Shahikh i/b. Patel Associates,
) Advocate for the petitioner.
)
) P.C.: On request, by way of last chance, petitioner
) to remove office objections of Petition and get
) the same registered and/or numbered by
) filing/ uploading compliance praecipe on or
) before 05.03.2026, failing Petition to stand
) rejected for non-compliance of office
) objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Date : 18.02.2026

Prothonotary and Senior Master